

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 19-0406 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/6/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 5/14/2019 Final action:

Title: Amendment to DEO Grant - Living Shoreline

Sponsors:

Indexes: Coastal Engineering, Grant, Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. DEO Grant Amendment Agreement

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                     | Action                          | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------|
| 5/14/2019 | 1    | Board of County Commissioners | Approved staff's recommendation |        |

## Amendment to DEO Grant - Living Shoreline

Staff recommends the Board approve the DEO Grant Amendment Agreement and authorize the Chairman to sign two (2) copies of the Amendment Agreement on behalf of the County. Following Board approval, the County will transmit the partially executed Amendment Agreement to the DEO for final signatures. Upon receipt of the fully executed original Amendment Agreement from the DEO, staff will transmit to the Clerk to the Board of County Commission for recording